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Sprouston Primary School




Sprouston Road
Sprouston
Kelso 
Scottish Borders  TD5 8HP
Sprouston (: 01573 224873

Ednam Primary (: 01573 224172
( tamsin.ashby@scotborders.gov.uk
   



website http://sprouston.scotborders.sch.uk
Mrs Catriona Finn – Headteacher, Sprouston & Ednam

                      December Newsletter
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Christmas Holidays: Finish at 3.15 on Thursday 22nd December

Return to school on Monday 9th January 

----------------------------------------------------
Wear Something Christmassy Day

On Friday 9th December we will be supporting ‘Save the Children’, children can come into school wearing something Christmassy, information has been sent home via Xpressions. 
Pantomime – The Maltings, Berwick-upon-Tweed
We will be attending the Pantomime on Tuesday 13th December.  Parent Council has kindly agreed to pay for this trip for the children which includes the cost of the tickets and the minibus.  We will be leaving Berwick at around 12.15, so depending on what time we get back to school will determine whether we make swimming that day, please send your child in with their swimming kit in case.  Consent for this trip will be sent out via ParentPay soon.
Christmas Concert

This will be performed on Thursday 15th December at 2pm. We invite all friends and families to join us.

Christmas Lunch

This year our Christmas lunch will be on Wednesday 21st December. 

Christmas Party
We will be having our Christmas party on Wednesday 21st in the morning. Your child can come dressed in party clothes on this day but please make sure that they have suitable shoes for playtimes and for walking down to the church in the afternoon (see below).

Christmas Carol Service  
Ednam is holding their Christmas Carol service on Wednesday 21st at 2pm at Ednam Church, we have been invited to attend this event.  

Parents/grandparents are welcome to join us for this. 
Mrs Rodwell invites us to listen to the older P4-7 children read out the Christmas story and everyone can join in with Carols. Kyle and Archie will be joining in with the Ednam P4-7 children.
Poppies

We were delighted to raise £12 for this charity. Thank you to everyone who bought a donation in. 

Xpressions App

We nearly have all parents signed up to Xpressions now which is great, thank you very much to all who have recently downloaded the app, we are sure that you are finding it a great resource to have.

Dates for 2022-2023 Parent Council Meetings
Thursday 9th February, 2.30pm

Thursday 25th May, 2.30pm
Nametags
Please remember if you order nametags through this website to quote the schools ID number which is: 30388

www.mynametags.com
Xpressions App   

A reminder to download this app if you have not already done so as this is the best and quickest way to send and receive messages to and from the school.  
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	Groupcall Xpressions is a new way for you to view messages from School, through an App on your mobile phone or tablet. This will make communication between you and the school easier and more effective. The App shows a timeline of messages from the school and is a convenient way of keeping all your school messages in the one place. It is completely free of charge to download and can be installed on your mobile phone or tablet. It currently supports both Apple iOS and Android devices. 

All you need do is: ( Search for Groupcall Xpressions in your App store. ( Once installed, you can login using the email and mobile number stored against your child’s school record. ( You can then access the system and receive messages. Please make sure we have your correct mobile number and email address on our school database to ensure you can access the App.


Dates for your Diary
Wed 31st May  


Parents Evening.

Fri 9th June – 9am


Sports Day.

Fri 16th June – 9am


Back up Sports Day

Wed 28th June 


Leavers assembly

Please remember to look regularly at our Facebook / Twitter pages for information, news and messages (
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School term dates for 2022-23
Autumn term

· Monday 15 August 2022 - staff resume, in service day

· Tuesday 16 August 2022 - in service day

· Wednesday 17 August 2022 - pupils resume

· Friday 7 October 2022 - last day of term for pupils and staff, mid term holiday

· Monday 17 October 2022 - staff resume, in service day

· Tuesday 18 October 2022 - pupils resume

· Monday 28 November 2022 - St Andrew's Day, schools closed

· Tuesday 29 November 2022 – Casual holiday for Cheviot

· Wednesday 29th November 2022 – All Resume
· Thursday 22 December 2022 - last day or term for pupils and staff

Winter term
· Monday 9 January 2023 - all resume

· Friday 10 February 2023 - last day of term for pupils, February holiday

· Monday 13 February 2023 - Casual holiday for Cheviot
· Monday 20 February 2023 -  In Service Day for Cheviot

· Tuesday 21 February 2023 -  All resume

· Friday 31 March 2023 - last day of term for pupils and staff

Summer term
· Monday 17 April 2023 - all resume

· Monday 1 May 2023 - May Day holiday, school closed

· Tuesday 2 May 2023 - staff resume, in service day

· Wednesday 3 May 2023 - pupils resume

· Thursday 29 June 2023 - last day of term for pupils and staff
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